PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Address, From: KNOLLSTR. 50 LUDWIGSHAFEN, GERMANY 67061 To: Max- Planck-Ring 2, 65205 Wiesbaden, Germany previously recorded on Reel 021312 Frame 0678. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HERVE GENESTE	06/13/2008
DARYL SAUER	06/09/2008
WILFRIED BRAJE	06/13/2008
WILHELM AMBERG	06/20/2008
MARIO MEZLER	07/14/2008
MARGARETA HENRICA MARIA BAKKER	06/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abbott GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Max-Planck-Ring 2	
City:	65205 Wiesbaden	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12126174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122220818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa V. Mueller/Michael Best & Friedrich

Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8829USO1 03070-1110US01

PATENT

REEL: 029004 FRAME: 0035

> \$40.00 12126174

502066708

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa V. Mueller
Total Attachments: 5 source=8829USO1Corrective Asgmnt#page1.tif source=8829USO1Corrective Asgmnt#page2.tif source=8829USO1Corrective Asgmnt#page3.tif source=8829USO1Corrective Asgmnt#page4.tif source=8829USO1Corrective Asgmnt#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029004 FRAME: 0036



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Herve GENESTE	06/13/2008
Daryl SAUER	06/09/2008
Wilfried BRAJE	06/13/2008
Wilhelm AMBERG	06/20/2008
Mario MEZLER	07/14/2008
Margareta Henrica Maria BAKKER	06/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abbott GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Knollstr, 50	
City:	Ludwigshafen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	67061	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
4.3	12126174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)203-0763 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 248-703-0700 Email: ipmail@dykema.com Correspondent Name: Myriah M. Gambrell-Glenn Address Line 1: 39577 Woodward Avenue Suite 300 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304 ATTORNEY DOCKET 65,483-1164 NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Myriah M. Gambrell-Glenn /Myriah M. Gambrell-Glenn/ Signature: Date: 07/30/2008 Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT620651 Receipt Date: 07/30/2008 Fee Amount: \$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

8829USOA

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket No. 065483-1164			
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that a	ipply);	
×	☐ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
	☐ United States Patent Application Serial No.			
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	***************************************	and an employed and the second and the second and an employed for the second and
	United States Provisional Patent Ap			TO AN AN AN AND AN AND THE STATE THE STATE OF THE STATE O
	United States Patent No(s).	regional control of the definition of the control o		
	International (PCT) Patent Applicat	ion Serial No.		and the second of the second o
	Other (specify)	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	······································	1.7
Title of the I	Invention YCLIC COMPOUNDS AS POSITIVE M	ODULATORS OF METABOTF	ROPIC GLUTAI	MATE RECEPTOR 2 (MGLU2
Inventors (a	ussignors)			
	Name		Address	A A A A MINIMAL MEN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
Herve GE	NESTE	c/o Abbott GmbH & Co. KG	i, Knollstr. 50, 6	37061 Ludwigshafen, Germany
Daryl SAUER c/o Abbott Laboratories, 100 Abbott Park Road, Abbott Park, IL		Road, Abbott Park, IL		
Wilfried Bl	RAJE	c/o Abbott GmbH & Co. KG	i, Knollstr. 50, 6	37061 Ludwigshafen, Germany
Wilhelm A	MBERG	c/o Abbott GmbH & Co. KG	i, Knolistr. 50, (37061 Ludwigshafen, Germany
Mario MEZ	ZLER			67061 Ludwigshafen, Germany
Margareth	a Henrica Maria BAKKER	c/o Abbott GmbH & Co. KG	i, Knollstr. 50, 6	37061 Ludwigshafen, Germany
Assignee			www.www.monnen.monnen.mon.	
	Name		Address	Wise with the second control of the second s
Abbott Gn	nbH & Co. KG	Abbott GmbH & Co. KG Knollstr. 50- 67061-Ludwigshafen Germany	Max-Planck 65205 Wies	

[Page 1 of 4]

AS03A/REV02

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 065483-1164

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Herve GENESTE	Herve Compte June 13, 2008
Daryl SAUER	
Wilfried BRAJE	10, 9. Brog / June, 13th 2008
Wilhelm AMBERG	hjelhely Autya June 20th 2008
Mario MEZLER	
Margaretha Henrica Maria BAKKER	MMr June 19 2008

[Page 2 of 4]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 065483-1164

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, lifte and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits according or to accord to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Herve GENESTE	
Daryi SAUER	1 Lay Barre 99/08
Wilfried BRAJE	
Wilhelm AMBERG	
Mario MEZLER	
Margaretha Henrica Maria BAKKER	

[Page 2 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 029004 FRAME: 0041